Only One Name Means ProTek’Tion™
www.protekdevices.com05539.R0 3/17 Page 1
05
53
9
PAM30DOAAxxA/CA SERIES
600 WATT TVS COMPONENT
APPLICATIONS

VOLTS
MAXIMUM
REVERSE
SURGE
CURRENT
@IPP
AMPS
MAXIMUM
REVERSE
LEAKAGE
CURRENT
@VRWM
IR
µAUNI BI MIN MAX
PAM30DOAA6.8A 6V8A 6V8C 5.8 6.46 7.14 10 10.5 57.14 1000
PAM30DOAA15A 15A 15C 12.8 14.25 15.75 1 21.2 28.30 1
PAM30DOAA18A 18A 18C 15.3 17.10 18.90 1 25.2 23.81 1
PAM30DOAA22A 22A 22C 18.8 20.9 23.10 1 30.6 19.7 1
PAM30DOAA30A 30A 30C 25.6 28.50 31.50 1 41.4 14.49 1
PAM30DOAA39A 39A 39C 33.3 37.05 40.95 1 53.9 11.13 1
PAM30DOAA43A 43A 43C 36.8 40.85 45.15 1 59.3 10.12 1
PAM30DOAA56A 56A 56C 47.8 53.20 58.80 1 77.0 7.79 1
PAM30DOAA120A 120A 120C 102.0 114.0 126.0 1 165.0 3.7 1
PAM30DOAA250A 250A 250C 214.0 237.50 262.50 1 344.0 1.74 1
PAM30DOAA350A 350A 350C 299.3 332.50 367.50 1 482.0 1.24 1
PAM30DOAA400A 400A 400C 342.0 380.0 420.0 1 548.0 1.09 1
PAM30DOAA440A 440A 440C 376.2 418.0 462.0 1 607.2 0.99 1
PAM30DOAA480A 480A 480C 408.0 456.0 504.0 1 658.0 0.90 1
PAM30DOAA540A 540A 540C 460.0 513.0 567.0 1 740.0 0.80 1
PAM30DOAA600A 600A 600C 513.0 570.00 630.00 1 828.0 0.72 1
NOTE
1.	 Suffix ‘A’ denotes 5% tolerance.  Non “A” suffix is not available with this part series.
2.	 Add suffix ‘C’ or ‘CA’ after part number to specify a bidrectional device.
3.	 For bidirectional devices having a VRWM of 10 Volts and under, the IR limit is double.